GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5375
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2010

FUNDS TO EDUCATION SECTOR
Mishra Shri Mahabal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the percentage of expenditure of the total GDP incurred separately on primary, secondary and higher education during the last
three years;

(b) the expenditure for this purpose in Delhi in comparison to other States during the said period;
(c) whether the Government proposes to increase this allocation for Delhi in coming years; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The expenditure on Elementary Education, Secondary Education & Higher Education a s percentage of GDP (Estimated) by
centre and States/UTs during 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 is as under:

S1. Sector 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09
No. (Revised (Budget
Estimates) Estimates)

1. Elementary 1.64 1.73 1.71
Education

2. Secondary 0.85 0.86 0.94
Education

3. Higher 0.70 0.64 0.57
Education

4. Adult 0.01 0.01 0.01
Education

5. Technical 0.44 0.49 0.55
Education

Total 3.64 3.74 3.78

(b) to (d): State wise allocations are not made by this Ministry. Grants are, however, released to the State Governments/institutions
keeping inview the proposals received, availability of resources and progress of utilization of funds earlier released under each
scheme.
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